

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5791/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5792 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice seems served on the sole respondent.

Respondent to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 21.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj